• Contacts ongoing with the Energy Secretariat to finalize before the end of the year the agreement on the settlement of Regulatory

Assets

Regulation update

• On August 13th, Osinergmin published the draft of “Proyecto de Resolución del VAD” and then on October 16th, Osinergmin published

the final document. The new distribution tariff will be effective as of November 1st, 2018

• Res. CREG 085/2018 – Final resolution of the Distribution remuneration methodology.

• Regulator released resolutions CREG 083/2018; 084/2018 and 104/2018 to stablish the schedule of the energy auction that ensure the

energy supply and demand coverage in the next coming years

9M 17 9M 18

Sep. 17 Sep. 189M 17 9M 18

9M 17 9M 18

5

Net production (TWh)

Number of customers (m)Distributed Energy (TWh)

- 1.9%

71.0
55.4

Hydro

Coal

Oil-Gas

Operating highlights

9M 2018 results

+ 28.1 % + 43.0%

41.3
48.6

+ 17.6%

Energy sales (TWh)

G
e
n
e
ra

ti
o
n

D
is

tr
ib

u
ti
o
n

31.1 30.5
17.3

17.3

14.0

17.0

12.1

18.3

17.1

24.5

0.10.1

57.1

13.9 Eletropaulo 7.2 Eletropaulo

6

Financial highlights (US$ m)

9M 2018 results

1. IAS 29 Financial Reporting in Hyperinflationary Economies.

2. IAS 21 The Effects of Changes in Foreign Exchange Rates.

9M 18 Pro-forma IAS 29 IAS 21 9M 18 Reported 9M 17 ∆ yoy

Revenues 9,779 68 -505 9,343 7,564 23.5%

Contribution Margin 3,738 35 -248 3,526 3,342 5.5%

EBITDA 2,489 17 -131 2,374 2,135 11.2%

EBIT 1,849 -40 -100 1,709 1,537 11.2%

Net Financial Income -377 118 -29 -288 -493 -41.6%

Others 3 0 -1 2 5 -62.3%

EBT 1,475 78 -130 1,423 1,049 35.7%

Taxes -546 -64 46 -565 -392 44.1%

Total Net Income 929 14 -84 859 657 30.7%

Attributable to Shareholders 531 20 -37 513 384 33.5%

Gross Capex 1,069 - - 1,069 1,063 0.5%

Net Debt (Sep.18 vs Dec.17) 6,877 - - 6,877 3,349 105.3%

2,135

2,374

(388)

199

528 33

(133)

9M 2017  EBITDA Fx impact Perimeter and others Margin growth Efficiency Opex Inflation 9M 2018 EBITDA

7

EBITDA evolution (US$ m)

9M 2018 results

+ 11.2%

1

1. Enel Dx Goiás: USD 12 m, Eletropaulo: USD 147 m, Volta Grande: USD 62 m and others: - USD 22 m.

1,100

1,341

82

179

307

(8) (1)

1532

9M 17 Fx impact Argentina Brazil Colombia Peru 9M 18

1,086 1,094

14

140

(28)

30 22

1432